
   

Associate Degree for Transfer – Spanish 

STUDENT ADVISING GUIDE 

  Spanish for Transfer   

The Associate in Arts in Spanish for Transfer Degree (Spanish AA-T) is intended for students who plan to complete a 
bachelor’s degree in a similar major at a CSU campus. Students completing the degree are guaranteed admission to 

the CSU system, but not to a particular campus or major.  

  

A student graduating with an Associate in Arts in Spanish for Transfer Degree may transfer to a CSU Campus to 

complete a Bachelor’s Degree in Spanish or Similar Programs. 

  

To earn a Spanish AA-T degree, students must complete:  

1. Certified completion of 60 semester units or 90 quarter units that are eligible for transfer to the California State 

University, including both of the following:  

a. The Intersegmental General Education Transfer Curriculum (IGETC-CSU) or the California State University 

General Education-Breadth Requirements.  

b. A minimum of 18 semester units or 27 quarter units in a major or area of emphasis, as determined by the 

community college district.  

2. Obtainment of a minimum grade point average of 2.0 on transfer courses.  

3. Obtainment of a C or better in all courses required for the major or area of emphasis. A “P” (Pass) grade is not an 

acceptable grade for courses in the major. 

 

REQUIRED CORE COURSES (16 units): Option 1     
Select 1 of 2 Options       

UNITS  

SPAN V01 
SPAN V02  
SPAN V03 
OR 
SPAN V03S 

  SPAN V04 
  OR 
  SPAN V04S 

Elementary Spanish l 
Elementary Spanish ll 
Intermediate Spanish l 
 
Spanish Heritage Language l  
Intermediate Spanish ll  
 
Spanish Heritage Language ll       

5 
5 
5 
 
5 
5 
 

    5     

Option 2:    

  
  



AES V20 / CHST 
V01 
 
AES V21A / HIST 
V48 
 
AES V21B / HIST 
V57 
 
AES V22 / HIST 
V58 
 
AES V23 / CHST 
V02 
 
AES V47 / HIST 
V47 
 
ANTH V05 
 
ART V09A 
 
ART V09B / AES 
V66 
 
ENGL V34 
 
SOC V03 / AES 
V11 

Introduction to Chicano Studies 
 
 
The Heritage of Mexico to the First Republic 
 
 
The Heritage of Mexico since Liberation 
 
 
United States History: Focus on Chicanos since 1850 
 
 
Chicana/o/x and Latina/o/x Studies Issues 
 
 
United States History: Focus on Chicanos to 1850 
 
 
Linguistic Anthropology: Culture and Communication 
 
Art of the Ancient Americas 
 
Introduction to Modern and Contemporary Latin 
American Art 
 
Introduction to Chicano Literature 
 
Racial and Ethnic Group Relations 

 3 
 
 
 3 
 
 
 3 
 
 
 3 
 
 
 3 
 
 
 3 
 
 
 3 
 
 3 
 
 3 
 
 
 3 
 
 3   

List A: Select 
One (3-4 units) 

  

ENGL V34 

AES V22 / HIST 
V58 
 
AES V47 / HIST 
V47 
 
AES V20 / CHST 
V01 
 
AES V23 / CHST 
V02 

 

AES V21A / HIST 
V48 
 
AES V21B / HIST 
V57 

 

FREN V01 
FREN V02 
 
GERM V01 
GERM V02 
 
ITAL V01 
ITAL V02 
 
JAPN V01 
JAPN V02 
 

 

Introduction to Chicano Literature 

United States History: Focus on Chicanos since 1850 
 
 
United States History: Focus on Chicanos to 1850 
 
 
Introduction to Chicano Studies 
 
 
Chicana/o/x and Latina/o/x Studies Issues 

 

 

The Heritage of Mexico to the First Republic 
 
 

The Heritage of Mexico since Liberation 

 

 

Elementary French I 
Elementary French II 
 

Elementary German I 
Elementary German II 
 

Elementary Italian I 
Elementary Italian II 
 

Elementary Japanese I 
Elementary Japanese II 

 
 

 3 

 

 

 3 

 

 3 

 

 3 

 

 

 3 

 

 3 

 

 5 

 5 

 

 5 

 5 

 5 

 5 

 5 

 5 

 

 



SL V10A 
SL V10B 
SL V10C 
 

AES V11 / SOC 
V03 
 
ANTH V02 
 
GEOG V02 
 
SOC V01 
 
SOC V04 

American Sign Language: Beginning 
American Sign Language: Intermediate 
American Sign Language: Advanced 

 

Racial and Ethnic Group Relations 
 
 

Cultural Anthropology 
 
Introduction to Human Geography 
 
Introduction to Sociology 
 
Sociology of Gender Roles 
 

 

 3 

 3 

 3 

 3 

 

 3 

 

 3 

 3 

 

 3 

                4667 Telegraph Road        Ventura, California 93003        PH 805-289-6000       www.venturacollege.edu  

 

 

  

                              
 Please refer to Course Identification System (C-ID) website for course numbers  

http://www.c-id.net/course_compare.html  
  

Program effective Fall 2021. 

Approval Pending by the California Community College Chancellor’s Office. 

  
Transfer requirements may differ. See a counselor or consult www.assist.org ,   

                                           if you plan to transfer to a UC campus or a college or university other than CSU.                                         (AC/3/21)  

  
4667 Telegraph Road        Ventura, California 93003        PH 805-289-6000       www.venturacollege.edu  

Major Units                      19-25 

CSU General Education or IGETC Pattern                            37-39   

Electives (CSU transferrable units to reach 60)                   2-20  

                                                   Degree Total                   60 

 

  

http://www.assist.org/
http://www.assist.org/
http://www.assist.org/
http://www.assist.org/

