SET YOUR COURSE

Associate Degree for Transfer – Spanish

STUDENT ADVISING GUIDE



Spanish for Transfer

The Associate in Arts in Spanish for Transfer Degree (Spanish AA-T) is intended for students who plan to complete a bachelor's degree in a similar major at a CSU campus. Students completing the degree are guaranteed admission to the CSU system, but not to a particular campus or major.

A student graduating with an Associate in Arts in Spanish for Transfer Degree may transfer to a CSU Campus to complete a Bachelor's Degree in Spanish or Similar Programs.

To earn a Spanish AA-T degree, students must complete:

- 1. Certified completion of 60 semester units or 90 quarter units that are eligible for transfer to the California State University, including both of the following:
 - a. The Intersegmental General Education Transfer Curriculum (IGETC-CSU) or the California State University General Education-Breadth Requirements.
 - b. A minimum of 18 semester units or 27 quarter units in a major or area of emphasis, as determined by the community college district.
- 2. Obtainment of a minimum grade point average of 2.0 on transfer courses.
- 3. Obtainment of a C or better in all courses required for the major or area of emphasis. A "P" (Pass) grade is not an acceptable grade for courses in the major.

REQUIRED CORE COURSES (16 units): Option 1		UNITS	UNITS	
Select 1 of 2 Op	otions			
SPAN V01	Elementary Spanish I	5		
SPAN V02	Elementary Spanish II	5		
SPAN V03	Intermediate Spanish I	5		
OR				
SPAN V03S	Spanish Heritage Language I	5		
SPAN V04	Intermediate Spanish II	5		
OR				
SPAN V04S	Spanish Heritage Language II	5		
Option 2:				

AES V20 / CHST V01	Introduction to Chicano Studies	3
AES V21A / HIST V48	The Heritage of Mexico to the First Republic	3
AES V21B / HIST V57	The Heritage of Mexico since Liberation	3
AES V22 / HIST V58	United States History: Focus on Chicanos since 1850	3
AES V23 / CHST V02	Chicana/o/x and Latina/o/x Studies Issues	3
AES V47 / HIST V47	United States History: Focus on Chicanos to 1850	3
ANTH V05	Linguistic Anthropology: Culture and Communication	3
ART V09A	Art of the Ancient Americas	3
ART V09B / AES V66	Introduction to Modern and Contemporary Latin American Art	3
ENGL V34	Introduction to Chicano Literature	3
SOC V03 / AES V11	Racial and Ethnic Group Relations	3
Cone (3-4 units)		
ENGL V34 AES V22 / HIST V58	Introduction to Chicano Literature United States History: Focus on Chicanos since 1850	3
AES V47 / HIST V47	United States History: Focus on Chicanos to 1850	3
AES V20 / CHST V01	Introduction to Chicano Studies	3
AES V23 / CHST V02	Chicana/o/x and Latina/o/x Studies Issues	3
AES V21A / HIST V48	The Heritage of Mexico to the First Republic	3
AES V21B / HIST V57	The Heritage of Mexico since Liberation	3
FREN V01 FREN V02	Elementary French I Elementary French II	5 5
GERM V01 GERM V02	Elementary German I Elementary German II	5
ITAL V01 ITAL V02	Elementary Italian I Elementary Italian II	5
JAPN V01 JAPN V02	Elementary Japanese I Elementary Japanese II	5 5

SL V10A SL V10B	American Sign Language: Beginning American Sign Language: Intermediate	3
SL V10C	American Sign Language: Advanced	3
AES V11 / SOC V03	Racial and Ethnic Group Relations	3
ANTH V02	Cultural Anthropology	3
GEOG V02	Introduction to Human Geography	3
SOC V01	Introduction to Sociology	3
SOC V04	Sociology of Gender Roles	3

4667 Telegraph Road □ Ventura, California 93003 □ PH 805-289-6000 □ www.venturacollege.edu

Major Units	19-25	
CSU General Education or IGETC Pattern	37-39	
Electives (CSU transferrable units to reach 60)	2-20	
Degree Total	60	

Please refer to Course Identification System (C-ID) website for course numbers http://www.c-id.net/course_compare.html

Program effective Fall 2021.

Approval Pending by the California Community College Chancellor's Office.

Transfer requirements may differ. See a counselor or consult www.assist.org, if you plan to transfer to a UC campus or a college or university other than CSU.

(AC/3/21)

4667 Telegraph Road ☐ Ventura	, California 93003 🛚	PH 805-289-6000 [□ www.venturacollege.edu
-------------------------------	----------------------	-------------------	--------------------------